# 505048266 08/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5095019

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SHINJI FUKUSHIMA	12/05/2016				
HIROTAKA ITOU	12/05/2016				
TATSUYA SHINKAI				12/05/2016	
HIROKI ITO	12/05/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: GIFU PLASTIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	27, KANDA-MACHI, 9-CHOME				
City:	GIFU-SHI, GIFU-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	500-8721				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16102300			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> REQUEST@SLWIP.COM SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOE	sent v	via US Mail.	
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	<u> </u>		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3088.069US3	3088.069US3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JONATHAN FERGUSON	JONATHAN FERGUSON		
SIGNATURE:		/JONATHAN FERGUSON/	/JONATHAN FERGUSON/		
DATE SIGNED:		00/10/0010	08/13/2018		
JATE SIGNED:		08/13/2018			

#### P1P2016529US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

GIFU PLASTIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

27, Kanda-machi 9-chome, Gifu-shi, Gifu-ken 500-8721 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

LAMINATION STRUCTURE AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(File No	<pre>) for which I(we</pre>	) have executed an application
	es Letters Patent on	December 5, 2016
(Application Ser	tal Nof:	iled on)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Shihji FUKUSHIMA Date: Dec. 5. 2016 Name: Shinji FUKUSHIMA 2) <u>Hirotaka ITOU</u> Date: Dec. 5. 2016 Name: Hirotaka ITOU 3) <u>Tatsuva SHINKAI</u> Date: <u>Dec. 5. 2016</u> Name: Tatsuva SHINKAI 4) <u>Hiroki ITO</u> Date: Dec. 5. 2016 Name: Hiroki ITO Witness: Manabu Fukuta Date: Dec. 9. 2016

### PATENT REEL: 046630 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 08/13/2018**